CIN: L51909GJ1997PLC031561

7 Shree Shakti Estate, Behind Milan Complex, Sarkhej-Sanand Cross Road, Sarkhej, Ahmedabad-382 210 Tel No.: 079-2909 6047 E-Mail: sctl31561@gmail.com, Website: www.sctl.in



Date: October 13, 2020

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Submission of Regulations 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Ref: Suncare Traders Limited. (Security Id/Code: SCTL/539526)

With reference to the Captioned Subject, please find attached here with Continual Disclosure of Transfer or Transmission or Transposition of Securities under Regulation 40(10) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on September 30, 2020.

Please take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,

For, Suncare Traders Limited

Pooja Shah Company Secretary



MURTUZA MANDORWALA & ASSOCIATES

Practicing Company Secretaries

CS MURTUZA MANDOR

(CS, M.com, LLB, DLP)

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND LISTING REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 (LISTING REGULATIONS)

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, Files and other documents relating to **SUNCARE TRADERS LIMITED** maintained by M/s. Satellite Corporate Services Private Limited pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 01st April, 2020 to 30th September, 2020 for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per Regulation 40 (9) of the Listing Regulations. I hereby certify that the Company has during half year ended on 30th September, 2020:

- A) No application has been received for transfer of Shares, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/ allotment monies during the period from 01st April, 2020 to 30th September, 2020 except those rejected on technical grounds.
- B) Any other information, if applicable: NIL

For, Murtuza Mandorwala & Assocaites
Practicing Company Secretary

CS Murauza Mandor

M. NO. : F10745

C. P. NO : 14284

PLACE : Ahmedabad

DATE : 10TH October, 2020 UDIN : F010745B000903879

Etc. Lines Changes The Bask Business Strategy Of Ours